# **Er. R. JHARSON** Chairman



### Life

Son of Late Dr. M. Ruben & Mrs. Chandrakala the founders of Ruben Group of Institutions. From the childhood itself an integral part of this Institutions. After the Demise of Dr. M. Ruben; took charge of the Ruben Group of Institutions and continuing as an impactful vision guided and fruitful mission oriented Chairman.

#### Focus

As the Chairman - focus mainly on responsibility sharing to all the members and its effective monitoring and supervising to achieve the vision and mission of Ruben Group of Institutions and also the analysis of needs, demands and to promote independent and transparent expression of opinion to ensure efficient and effective communication with deeds among all of the stake holders related with Ruben Group of Institutions.

## rjharson@hotmail.com

9920343651

### Skills

Attention to detail Accountability Determination High-stakes negotiation Risk management Organizational restructuring Public relations

### Education

Bachelor of Technology [Civil Engineering] Bharath University -Chennai

Master of Business Administration Scott Christian College-Nagercoil